Sl lele
Erfolgsrechnung

Einnahmen
Mitgliederbeitrage
Qualitatssicherung
Versicherungen
Diverse Einnahmen
Zinsen

Personalaufwand

Betriebsaufwand
Miete

Zeitschriften
Bankspesen
Buchhaltung, Revision
Porti

Telefon
Offentlichkeitsarbeit
Qualitatssicherung

Beitrage Partnerorganisationen:

EYU, Hepa, OdA KT
Vorstand

ubriger Aufwand
Versicherungen
Mitgliederverwaltung,
Webseite, Newsletter
Tagungen
Druckkosten

Seminare

Ertrag Seminare
Aufwand Seminare
Ertrag Weiterbildung
Aufwand Weiterbildung
Abschreibungen
Bildung/Auflosung
Ruckstellungen

Gewinn

Total

31. Dezember 2023

Aufwand

158'724.02

6'985.25
50'799.64
234.51
3'993.90
1'649.40
2'314.85
7'645.75
14'571.80

2'277.95
20'291.90
845.45
1'705.60
17'090.34

8'283.51
2'051.90

6'834.77

84.80

3'693.36

310'078.70

262'919.45
17'546.00
22'419.50

225.00
244.70

155'600.23

8'142.00
51'439.09
237.63
5'306.05
1'925.41
1'115.65
11'689.40
5'553.60

2'306.45
23'160.78
630.00
21'868.60

11'000.65
7'077.05
927.10

4'564.05
1'655.20

2'160.00
1'759.80
106.70

3'914.96

310'078.70 315'416.35

Yoga Schweiz Suisse Svizzera

31. Dezember 2022

Ertrag Aufwand  Ertrag

270'148.90
13'000.00
21'046.00

1'226.00
40.45

1'615.00

3'340.00

5'000.00

315'416.35



